

## Senator Thompson To Host Community Leaders And Stakeholders Breakfast

ANTOINE M THOMPSON July 21, 2009

For Immediate Release

Contact: Heather Zeisz | zeisz@senate.state.ny.us | 716.854.8705

Niagara Falls - Linda Walker | 716.284.5789

**Niagara Falls** – Antoine M. Thompson, New York State Senator, 60th District will host his monthly community leaders and stakeholders breakfast in Niagara Falls.

A hot breakfast will be prepared by volunteers from the community. The invited guest speakers are Mayor Paul Dyster, Regional Director for the DEC Abby Snyder, a representative from the Department of Motor Vehicles and a representative from the American Red Cross. The location has changed! The new location is at the American Legion LaSalle Post 1142, 8643 Buffalo Avenue, Niagara Falls.

Who: Antoine M. Thompson New York State Senator, 60th District

What: Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast

When: Saturday, July 25, 2009 8:30am - 10:00am

Where: American Legion LaSalle Post 1142, 8643 Buffalo Avenue - Niagara Falls

\*This event is free and open to the public (Photo opportunity)